
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:944
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2012
RELEASE OF FUND TO SC AND TRIBAL SUB-PLAN
Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a): the details of the funds earmarked, sanctioned and released under various schemes/ programmes relating to Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises for the Scheduled Caste Sub-Plan (SCSP) and the Tribal Sub-Plan (TSP) in the Government during each of the last three years and current year, State-wise;

(b):the details of utilisation of funds under the above schemes/programmes during the said period, State-wise;

(c):the physical targets set and achieved for the purpose during the period, State-wise;

(d):whether separate budget heads are in operation for SCSP and TSP in above financial years; and

(e):if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Madam, the details of funds allocated and utilised under various schemes relating to Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) under Scheduled Caste Sub Plan (SCSP) and Tribal Sub-Plan (TSP) during last three years and current year, are given below. The funds are not allocated state-wise.

(Rs. in crore)
Year Allocation Utilization
 SCSP TSP SCSP TSP

2009-10 231.10 122.48 174.99 87.00
2010-11 298.10 156.74 255.94 135.68
2011-12 324.20 221.70 217.29$ 119.00$
2012-13 340.20 232.55 130.66# 73.36#
$ Provisional
# Upto 31.10.2012

(c): The funds are directed to the targeted beneficiaries under SCSP and TSP. However, beneficiary-wise details under SCSP and TSP are not maintained.

(d) & (e): Budget heads are in operation separately for SCSP and TSP viz.789 and 796 respectively.
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